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On Tuesday, November 11th, 2025
133 people are in custody:

SMITH, SCOTT MATHEW

Booked: 11/11/2025 @ 00:33
From: BURBANK , OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR ALF AFLA COUNTY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

TRANSPORTING LOADED FIREARM IN
MOTOR VEHICLE

ABBOTT, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL

Booked: 11/11/2025 @ 00:05
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

RECEIVE, POSSESS OR CONCEAL
STOLEN PROPERTY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

RHODD, CURTIS GRANT MORA, GERARDO ARTURO

OSAGE COUNTY JAIL CURRENT INMATES

https://www.osagecountyok.gov/
https://www.ocso.net/news/
https://www.ocso.net/about-osage-county-sheriffs-office/
https://www.ocso.net/contact/
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075653
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1023205


Booked: 11/10/2025 @ 08:49
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

Booked: 11/09/2025 @ 23:27
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: SECOND OFFENSE IN 10 YEARS

LOVELACE, CODY LEE

Booked: 11/08/2025 @ 20:47
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR ARKANSAS

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE

COX, WAYNE LEROY

Booked: 11/08/2025 @ 06:13
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

IDENTITY THEFT

STEELER, CALEB JAMES WALKER, RANDY LEE JUNIOR.

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=969509
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1038186
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075623
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075619


Booked: 11/07/2025 @ 16:46
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR PAWHUSKA P.D.

Booked: 11/07/2025 @ 14:00
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FALSE PERSONATION OR
IMPERSONATING ANOTHER IN SUIT OR
PROSECUTION

FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FOSHEE, ALVIN RAY JUNIOR.

Booked: 11/06/2025 @ 13:34
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

WILSON, RYAN TYLER

Booked: 11/06/2025 @ 00:00
From: FAIRFAX, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

RHATIGAN, THOMAS JOHN EDWARD WALKER, JOHN DAVID

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=987111
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=864081
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=956209
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=978172


Booked: 11/05/2025 @ 21:55
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT ON A POLICE OFFICER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

Booked: 11/05/2025 @ 15:01
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

RECEIVE, POSSESS OR CONCEAL
STOLEN PROPERTY

HARBOUR, CODY JAY

Booked: 11/05/2025 @ 14:03
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CONJOINT ROBBERY

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

WILLIS, DELMAR

Booked: 11/04/2025 @ 13:35
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY

WILSON, ANDREI DIONE VERNER, STEVEN TYION

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1003915
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=979430
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1019452
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1068174


Booked: 11/04/2025 @ 13:25
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

DISRUPT, PREVENT, INTERRUPT
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

Booked: 11/04/2025 @ 12:52
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PETIT LARCENY

LOOKOUT, HENRY PRATT

Booked: 11/01/2025 @ 19:40
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION–PAWHUSKA
CITY

THOMAS, JAMES EDWARD

Booked: 10/29/2025 @ 14:36
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

SMITH, KENDALL DAWN HECHT, LAHVONTAE TREYTIN

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1058879
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075505
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=846491
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=877679


Booked: 10/29/2025 @ 03:01
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

Booked: 10/28/2025 @ 14:36
From: CLAREMORE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
RETAILER

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
RETAILER

MINOR IN POSSESSION OF TOBACCO

SHEPPARD, COURTNEY NICOLE

Booked: 10/28/2025 @ 04:48
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

HOLD FOR DOC

DICKSON, ADAM MATTHEW

Booked: 10/28/2025 @ 04:11
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DISTRIBUTE SYNTHETIC CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

IMPROPER TURNING AT INTERSECTION

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

WADSWORTH, JOSHUA RILEY

Booked: 10/27/2025 @ 09:49
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

ODELL, HANNAH

Booked: 10/26/2025 @ 16:59
From: TULSA , OK

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1007676
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1072662
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075334
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075332


VINELink

Charges:

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSTEMA, DILLON LEE

Booked: 10/26/2025 @ 16:55
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

ARNEECHER, JOSHUA MICHAEL

Booked: 10/26/2025 @ 01:35
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

LOITER IN, INJURE OR MOLEST MOTOR
VEHICLE, JOY RIDE

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

BRUCE, CASEY HILL, JESSE LEE

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=900851
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075293
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075292
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075276


Booked: 10/23/2025 @ 16:39
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

OUTRAGING PUBLIC DECENCY

Booked: 10/22/2025 @ 23:50
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

VINELink

Charges:

KIDNAPPING

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY

BODY ATTACHMENT FOR FAILURE TO
APPEAR

FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY

DRIVING WHILE DISQUALIFIED

HURD, TROY WAYNE

Booked: 10/21/2025 @ 09:45
From: COLLINSVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

SMITH, JOHN DRYDEN

Booked: 10/19/2025 @ 14:29
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

RECEIVE, POSSESS OR CONCEAL
STOLEN PROPERTY

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

NORMAN, LAMAR DELJAUN PEDIGIO, REX ALAN

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1066886
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1001856
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=940561
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=971716


Booked: 10/19/2025 @ 02:21
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DUI: THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY
OFFENSE

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

OPERATE NEW MOTOR VEHICLE WITH
EXPIRED REGISTRATION

Booked: 10/17/2025 @ 02:29
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

PAHSETOPAH, CHRISTOPHER
DEANGLO

Booked: 10/17/2025 @ 01:37
From: BARTLESVILLE , OK

Charges:

HOLD FOR OSAGE NATION WARRANTS
AGGRAVATED BATTERY

IMPROPER EXHIBITION OF A
DANGEROUS WEPONS OR FIREARMS

STEWART, CHRISTINA LOUISE

Booked: 10/16/2025 @ 22:38
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

Charges:

CALLING 911 WITH FALSE ALARM

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=983248
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075088


VINELink

VINELink

ESCAPE FROM ARREST OR DETENTION
FOR MISDEMEANOR

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

OWEN, KENNETH LEE

Booked: 10/16/2025 @ 00:53
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

INDECENT EXPOSURE

PANGLE, MICHAEL WAYNE

Booked: 10/15/2025 @ 19:14
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

CAUSING, AIDING OR ENCOURAGING
MINOR TO COMMIT DRUG RELATED
CRIME

BLACK, HAYDEN CHRISTOPHER

Booked: 10/14/2025 @ 17:23
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

POINTING FIREARM

BURGLARY THIRD DEGREE

RECEIVE, POSSESS OR CONCEAL

INKS, TRENTON LEE

Booked: 10/12/2025 @ 20:59
From: WYNONA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

PROTECTIVE ORDER HEARING

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067240
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1037907
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1039755
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070312
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=938306


VINELink

STOLEN PROPERTY

DISNEY, ALEXIS

Booked: 10/12/2025 @ 16:48
From: SKIATOOK , OK

VINELink

Charges:

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF CREDIT OR
DEBIT CARD

ENGAGING IN PATTERN OF CRIMINAL
OFFENSES

FORGERY II / FORGERY III

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF CREDIT OR
DEBIT CARD

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF CREDIT OR
DEBIT CARD

HOBBS, ABRAM LEE HIRAM

Booked: 10/10/2025 @ 15:57
From: BURBANK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE

SHACKLEFOOT, CYDNEE CAMERON

Booked: 10/10/2025 @ 14:27
From: Unknown

Charges:

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

STARR, BRITE CHRISTOPHER

Booked: 10/09/2025 @ 17:06
From: SHIDLER, OK

Charges:

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075033
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=999388
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1037829


VINELink

VINELink

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

VIOLATION OF THE OKLAHOMA
VEHICLE LICENSE AND REGISTRATION
ACT

ROBERTSON, IDA J

Booked: 10/09/2025 @ 00:59
From: BROKEN ARROW, OK

VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

BOSWORTH, GREGORY

Booked: 10/06/2025 @ 21:30
From: COLLINSVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

STALKING

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

HOLD FOR ALABAMA LIMESTONE
COUNTY // WARRANT IN FILE

CARPENTER, BENJAMIN TODD

Booked: 10/06/2025 @ 17:30
From: BARTELSVILLE, OK

Charges:

BEVARD, LEVI RAYN

Booked: 10/06/2025 @ 07:58
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070850
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070619
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1031103
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1047751


VINELink

VINELink

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

MALICIOUS INJURY OR DESTRUCTION
OF PROPERTY LESS THAN $1,000

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

LEE, CORY JAMES

Booked: 10/03/2025 @ 11:46
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

MORRIS, ROBERT

Booked: 10/02/2025 @ 15:59
From: GRAFORD, TX

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

SKIPPER, CHARLENE RACHELLE GRAYSON, KENT EUGENE

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074841
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1039522
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=854433
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1069501


Booked: 09/30/2025 @ 12:15
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

Booked: 09/30/2025 @ 11:54
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ANDERSON, NICHOLAS ALEXANDER

Booked: 09/25/2025 @ 20:00
From: TONKAWA , OK

VINELink

Charges:

ESCAPE FROM ARREST OR DETENTION
FOR FELONY

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

HOLD FOR KAY COUNTY

GUFFEY, TONYA LYNNE

Booked: 09/25/2025 @ 11:28
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

EMBEZZLEMENT

HAMILTON, BOBBY DEAN III JONES, SHAWN ROY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1009876
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1051735
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074522
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074495


Booked: 09/24/2025 @ 16:13
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

IMPROPER STOPPING

Booked: 09/21/2025 @ 22:46
From: SHIDLER, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

BURGESS, JUSTIN KYLE

Booked: 09/18/2025 @ 16:37
From: HENERYETTA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

RECEIVING STOLEN CONSTRUCTION
OR FARM EQUIPMENT

COLE, JOSEPH ALLEN

Booked: 09/15/2025 @ 11:37
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY THIRD DEGREE

TAMPERING WITH VEHICLE

TAMPERING WITH VEHICLE

WILSON, DANIEL CLAY WALTON, BENJAMIN LEVI

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=997401
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074443
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1050116
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070797


Booked: 09/15/2025 @ 11:07
From: FAIRFAX, OK

VINELink

Charges:

OBTAINING MONEY, PROPERTY OR
SIGNATURE UNDER FALSE PRETENSES

Booked: 09/14/2025 @ 17:08
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND BATTERY
ON A POLICE OFFICER

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
RETAILER

PRISONER PLACING BODILY FLUID ON
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE

BENNETT, SAVAHANNA ANNE
AUGUSTA

Booked: 09/09/2025 @ 18:38
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

GRAND LARCENY

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
RETAILER

FALSE PERSONATION OR
IMPERSONATING ANOTHER IN SUIT OR
PROSECUTION

GUINN, JAMES HAROLD

Booked: 09/09/2025 @ 09:36
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX
OFFENDER

HARRIS, DAVID LEE ANDRES, DEBORAH ANN

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1026095
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074296
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071738
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1072376


Booked: 09/02/2025 @ 19:14
From: TALIHINA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FALSE PERSONATION OR
IMPERSONATING ANOTHER IN SUIT OR
PROSECUTION

HOLD FOR KAY COUNTY

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Booked: 08/31/2025 @ 08:31
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ANY OTHER INTOXICATING
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DUI: SECOND OFFENSE IN 10 YEARS

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

FAILURE TO REPORT AUTOMOBILE
ACCIDENT

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT
INVOLVING DAMAGE

HANSEN, JEFFREY ALLAN

Booked: 08/21/2025 @ 23:44
From: OOLAGAH, OK

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

MILES, EDDIE JACK

Booked: 08/19/2025 @ 11:31
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR OSAGE NATION

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=968
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1043008
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1048161


VINELink

EXHIBIT OBSCENE MATERIAL OR CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY TO MINOR CHILD

ARSON THIRD DEGREE

GRAND LARCENY

BOLT, RALPH JUNIOR.

Booked: 08/17/2025 @ 19:48
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

GILL, PATRICIA JALYNN

Booked: 08/15/2025 @ 09:54
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CHILD ENDANGERMENT

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

VIOLATION OF THE OKLAHOMA
VEHICLE LICENSE AND REGISTRATION
ACT

SCHNORRENBERG, MATTHEW
VERNON

Booked: 08/14/2025 @ 03:44
From: SKIATOOK, OK

Charges:

EAVES, JOSEPH MONGRAIN

Booked: 08/13/2025 @ 23:57
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1035035
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=987982
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=961024


VINELink

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

VINELink

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

BROCE, ROUDIE LYNN

Booked: 08/06/2025 @ 13:59
From: BURBANK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

RECEIVE, POSSESS, CONCEAL STOLEN
VEHICLE

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

LYONS, PATRICK STEVEN

Booked: 08/03/2025 @ 07:30
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

ROBERTS, RONALD WAYNE

Booked: 08/02/2025 @ 08:26

CARTWRIGHT, JOSHUA AARON

Booked: 07/28/2025 @ 16:33

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1008634
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=883941
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071831
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1016450


From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 20 GRAMS OR
MORE

From: OSAGE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

BAKER, MATTHEW W

Booked: 07/26/2025 @ 11:54
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATING MOTOR VEHICLE IN
UNSAFE CONDITION

AGUIRRE, ROBERT EARL

Booked: 07/22/2025 @ 13:32
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SODOMY – VICTIM UNDER 16 YEARS

RICHMOND, JOHN THOMAS

Booked: 07/07/2025 @ 02:15
From: OCHELATA, OK

Charges:

WEST, BRET MICHAEL

Booked: 07/01/2025 @ 12:22
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1073155
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=975599
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=901450
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=934862


VINELink

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

DISTRIBUTE SYNTHETIC CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISTRIBUTION OF IMITATION
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

HOLD FOR TULSA COUNTY

VINELink

DISTRIBUTION OF COUNTERFEIT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, POSSESS
WITH INTENT

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

TURRENTINE, JONATHAN

Booked: 06/15/2025 @ 23:36
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

WEATHERS, CHAD LEE

Booked: 06/15/2025 @ 14:01
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

BUTLER, JOHN RAY

Booked: 06/12/2025 @ 12:55
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

THOMAS, SHANE

Booked: 06/10/2025 @ 13:14
From: TULSA, OK

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=908537
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=977944
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071908
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071896


VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ANY OTHER INTOXICATING
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

MAINTAIN PLACE FOR KEEPING OR
SELLING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

RECEIVE, POSSESS OR CONCEAL
STOLEN PROPERTY

UNLAWFUL DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE

VIOLATION OF CLEAN AIR ACT

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

VINELink

Charges:

FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER TO
CREATE LIABILTY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

NORTHCUTT, ERIC PAUL

Booked: 06/07/2025 @ 22:41
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL AND ANY OTHER
INTOXICATING SUBSTANCE

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

DAVIS, RYAN MICHAEL

Booked: 06/04/2025 @ 22:43
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

Charges:

DOMESTIC ABUSE IN PRESENCE OF
MINOR

CHILD ABUSE BY INJURY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=9426
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=967232


VINELink

EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

KIDNAPPING

VINELink

PIERCE, JUSTIN CHAY

Booked: 05/27/2025 @ 02:13
From: WICHITA , KS

VINELink

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

HOLD FOR FORD COUNTY KANSAS

HAIL, CHARLES ALLEN

Booked: 05/26/2025 @ 15:44
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

BARK, BOYD LEON

Booked: 05/23/2025 @ 11:49
From: BARNSDALL, OK

Charges:

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER

KIEFFER, KYLE

Booked: 05/20/2025 @ 17:29
From: AVANT, OK

Charges:

AGGRAVATED POSSESSION OF CHILD

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=998929
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071660
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071410
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1024765


VINELink

CRIMES ACT – FELONY

VINELink

PORNOGRAPHY

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

PHILLIPS, MICHAEL ALAN

Booked: 05/20/2025 @ 12:04
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

MORGAN, BRAD LOYD

Booked: 05/17/2025 @ 16:21
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER

COX, DANIEL LANE

Booked: 05/14/2025 @ 21:46
From: SKIATOOK, OK

Charges:

EXHIBIT OBSCENE MATERIAL OR CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY TO MINOR CHILD

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

WOODIE, DANIELLE EMELIA

Booked: 05/13/2025 @ 12:39
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067010
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1051388
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=784800
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071205
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070582


VINELink

GASKEY, COLTON ROY

Booked: 05/13/2025 @ 11:09
From: PAWNEE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF SAWED-OFF
SHOTGUN

RECEIVE, POSSESS, CONCEAL STOLEN
VEHICLE

FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY

MASHUNKASHEY, JOHN STEPHEN

Booked: 05/11/2025 @ 00:53
From: PAWHUSKA , OK

VINELink

Charges:

SELL OR DELIVER PARAPHERNALIA

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL AND ANY OTHER
INTOXICATING SUBSTANCE

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 200 GRAMS OR
MORE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

SMITH, JESSICA MARIE

Booked: 05/10/2025 @ 22:26
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

GIPSON, YTAIGWAN

Booked: 05/10/2025 @ 12:03
From: Unknown

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071117
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1012698
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=862973


VINELink

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

VINELink

FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND BATTERY

INGRAM, MICHAEL LEE

Booked: 05/09/2025 @ 20:34
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

RAPE FIRST DEGREE

FORCIBLE SODOMY

KIDNAPPING

RAPE FIRST DEGREE

GOFF, MARQUAVEON DA’SHAWN

Booked: 04/24/2025 @ 10:44
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

SAMPSON, MALIK NAKAI

Booked: 04/21/2025 @ 20:45

STEINBERG, CHRISTOPHER
THOMAS

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=891283
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070982
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070969
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070462


From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH DEADLY
WEAPON

Booked: 04/17/2025 @ 22:00
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED POSSESSION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

MARTIN, KANE ALEXANDER

Booked: 04/15/2025 @ 09:09
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

GOWER, LILLIAN DANIELLE

Booked: 04/09/2025 @ 22:00
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE
ELUDING POLICE OFFICER

FREDERICK, ERIC

Booked: 04/06/2025 @ 23:21
From: HOMINY, OK

GARDNER, MADISON ANN

Booked: 03/12/2025 @ 16:06
From: Unknown

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070230
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070386
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070296
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1031714


VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH DEADLY
WEAPON

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

VINELink

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

ANDREWS, CALEB ANIAS LEE
NUTTLE

Booked: 03/08/2025 @ 14:11
From: PAWNEE , OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

ROBERTSON, WILLIAM CHARLES

Booked: 02/24/2025 @ 21:18
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

SALYER, CODY JAY

Booked: 02/21/2025 @ 12:04
From: SKIATOOK, OK

Charges:

TEHRANCHI, ARASH

Booked: 02/17/2025 @ 12:50
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070051
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1057676
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1069344
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1057062


VINELink

SECOND DEGREE MURDER

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

VINELink

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

READING, AMANDA JO

Booked: 02/08/2025 @ 10:46
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

ABUSE, NEGLECT OR EXPLOITATION
BY CARETAKER

ROOKS, MICHAEL ALFRED

Booked: 02/08/2025 @ 09:59
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ABUSE, NEGLECT OR EXPLOITATION
BY CARETAKER

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

FAULKNER, NICHOLAS PATRICK

Booked: 02/05/2025 @ 05:23
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

TUBBS, DONALD

Booked: 01/30/2025 @ 17:56
From: BROKEN ARROW, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1009484
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1024893
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=995528
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=843731


VINELink

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

HARBORING AN ENDANGERED
RUNAWAY CHILD

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE VINELink

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ANY SCHEDULE 1 CHEMICAL OR
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

TRAFFICKING PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)
>= 20 GRAMS < 150 GRAMS

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

USE OF FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING
A FELONY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

MONJARAS, ANTONIO

Booked: 01/07/2025 @ 13:28
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

KIDNAPPING

ATTEMPTS TO ELUDE OFFICERS

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

STEELE, EARL GRANT

Booked: 12/13/2024 @ 13:49
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

USE OF FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING
A FELONY

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

RECKLESS CONDUCT WITH FIREARM

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1022790
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1068558
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=882359
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1018584


MITCHELL, MICHAEL DEWAYNE

Booked: 12/05/2024 @ 07:44
From: OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 200 GRAMS OR
MORE

WOFFORD, TEVYE QUANTRELL

Booked: 12/05/2024 @ 06:40
From: PARK PLACE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 200 GRAMS OR
MORE

ROBINSON, JEREMY WAYNE

Booked: 11/27/2024 @ 02:48
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

SWIFT, KYLE WAYNE

Booked: 10/18/2024 @ 16:30
From: BARTLESVILLE , OK

VINELink

Charges:

FALSE ASSERTION OF LAW BY SHAM
LEGAL PROCESS

STALKING

POTTER, FLOYD EUGENE MISTER. TOLBERT, RUSSELL

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067467
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067463
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=784596
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1064637


Booked: 10/18/2024 @ 11:09
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SODOMY – VICTIM UNDER 16 YEARS

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

RAPE SECOND DEGREE

Booked: 10/10/2024 @ 13:24
From: TULSA , OK

VINELink

Charges:

ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE
ELUDING POLICE OFFICER

ATTEMPTS TO ELUDE OFFICERS

NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

VIOLATION OF THE OKLAHOMA
VEHICLE LICENSE AND REGISTRATION
ACT

DEFECTIVE VEHICLE

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

STAAB, ERIC PATRICK

Booked: 10/07/2024 @ 12:01
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING OF
ILLEGAL DRUGS

SPEEDING

DILLINGER, LOY

Booked: 09/24/2024 @ 05:06
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=838953
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1054816


VINELink

FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT BELT

VINELink

POSSESSION OF SAWED-OFF
SHOTGUN

HOLD FOR TULSA COUNTY

HOLD FOR CREEK COUNTY

POTTER, RANDALL JASON

Booked: 09/22/2024 @ 21:01
From: RALSTON , OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

HILL, JEREMIAH R

Booked: 08/24/2024 @ 00:01
From: CLINTON, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 200 GRAMS OR
MORE

IMPROPER MUFFLER

POSSESSION CDS WITHOUT TAX
STAMP

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

FRIDENBERG, SAMMY DANIEL GAULT, DAMIEN ALEXANDER

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1061603
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1030345
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1059943
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1065348


Booked: 08/13/2024 @ 09:41
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

Booked: 08/11/2024 @ 11:09
From: ENID, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER, DURING
COMMISSION OF ANOTHER CRIME

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

FORD, JONATHAN SHANE

Booked: 05/23/2024 @ 15:11
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

MALICIOUS INJURY OR DESTRUCTION
0F PROPERTY $1,000 OR MORE

BULLOCK, JOSHONNA SHINIQUE

Booked: 04/29/2024 @ 14:21
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SECOND DEGREE MURDER IN
COMMISSION OF FELONY

CHILD NEGLECT

NEALY, CAMRON IAN SPIGELL, ERICA ANN

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=907541
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1065077
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1062949
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1062057


Booked: 04/26/2024 @ 20:32
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

Booked: 02/21/2024 @ 10:36
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER

FIRST DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER

HOSCH, BLAKE HUNTER

Booked: 12/11/2023 @ 10:01
From: BROKEN ARROW, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING OF
ILLEGAL DRUGS

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

CREEK NATION LIGHTHORSE

JACKSON, DAVION DIANTE

Booked: 11/16/2023 @ 10:37
From: OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING OF
ILLEGAL DRUGS

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND BY
INMATE

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND BY
INMATE

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

COOK, RAY ALLEN ROEMER, JIMMY JOE

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1062443
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1027094
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1055484
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1058991


Booked: 11/01/2023 @ 00:54
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

ACQUIRE PROCEEDS FROM DRUG
ACTIVITIES

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

Booked: 08/08/2023 @ 23:10
From: SPERRY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

RAPE FIRST DEGREE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

KIDNAPPING

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
RESULTING IN GREAT BODILY HARM

PREVENTING WITNESS FROM
ATTENDING COURT

DISRUPT, PREVENT, INTERRUPT
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

CUADROS, LUIS RICARDO

Booked: 08/24/2020 @ 09:31
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1058698
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1022542


VINELink

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

The Oklahoma VINE system is a service through which
victims of crime can use the telephone or Internet to search for
information regarding the custody status of their offender and
to register to receive telephone and e-mail notification when
the offender’s custody status changes. The VINE toll-free
number for the Oklahoma VINE system is 877-654-8463. This
service is provided to assist Victims of Crime who have a right
to know about their offender’s custody status.

Osage County Sheriff's Office

900 Saint Paul Ave, Pawhuska, OK 74056

+1 (918) 287-3535

+1 (918) 287-6011

Reach us on Social Media

Quick Links

Current Inmates
Offender Registrations

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1030900
https://vinelink.vineapps.com/state/OK/ENGLISH
https://www.osagecountyok.gov/
https://www.osagecountyok.gov/
https://www.ocso.net/wp-content/themes/wildworld/images/footer/maps-and-flags.png
https://www.facebook.com/osagecountyso/
https://www.ocso.net/current-inmates/
http://www.sheriffalerts.com/ok/osage


Sheriff Sales
Send Tips
Come Work for Us
Inmate Services
VINELink
About
Contact Us
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